
Thorverton Parish Council (July 2020) 

Parish Councillors: 
Stuart Crang, Bidwell Barton, Thorverton, EX5 5LJ                        Stuart.crang@btopenworld.com  T.01392 860263

                  

Sam Fice, 4 Cleaves Close, Thorverton, EX5 5NN      sam@energysystems-sw.gov.uk   T.07811 128244

    

Andrew Foster, Cherry Tree Cottage, Berrysbridge, EX5 5JR    Andrew.foster@ctc-consultants.com  T.01392 759560 

 

John Hodge, 10 Silver Street, Thorverton, EX5 5LT                     John.wjhodge@btopenworld.com T.01392 860088       

         

Chairman Neville Lane, Stable House, 2 The Glebe, Thorverton, EX5 5LS    nevilleslane@gmail.com  T.01392 861062 

                                                           

Graham Sims, 9 Cleves Close, Thorverton, EX5 5NN                                     SIMS.G1@sky.com   T.01392 860381                                                                         

 

David Waldron, Kibby Yew, School Lane, Thorverton, EX5 5NR   Waldron_david@msn.com T.01392 861185                                                                

 

Keeley Wells, 4 Court Barton Close, Thorverton, EX5 5BQ                                     keeley321@icloud.com  T.01392 861969 

 

Vacancy 

 

Vacancy 

 

County Councillor - Margaret Squires, Frostlands Farm, Copplestone, Crediton, EX17 5NY 

Margaret.squires@devon.gov.uk         

 

District Councillor - Robert Deed, 18 Court Barton Close, Thorverton, EX5 5BQ  

bdeed@middevon.gov.uk 

 

Member of Parliament - Mel Stride, House of Commons, London SW1A 0AA 

Mel.stride.mp@parliament.uk  www.melstridemp.com 

 

Clerk to the Council - Alison Marshall, Dinneford House, Dinneford Street, Thorverton, Devon EX5 5NU.  

thorvertonpc@gmail.com  T. 01392 861228  www.thorvertonparishcouncil.org.uk 

 

Parish Handyman – Neville Matthews, 6 Courbet Court, Thorverton EX5 5NJ    T. 07813 155960  

 

Councillor Responsibilities: 
Appointment of Representatives: 

 Focus – Cllr Wells                          School – Cllr Lane                    TMGT – Cllr Waldron           

Raddon Group – Cllr Lane                Memorial Hall – Cllr Sims         Recreation Ground – Cllr Sims 

Highways/Footpaths – Cllr Foster    Speedwatch – Cllr Hodge         Allotments – Cllr Crang       

Snow Warden – Handyman        Defibrillator – Cllr Lane             Facebook – Cllr Wells    

 

 Appointment of Working Groups:   

 New Cemetery – Cllrs Hodge, Waldron, Fice, Wells and Mr N. Bright 

 Section 106 funding – Cllrs Lane, Waldron and Foster 

Hulk Lane – Cllrs Crang, Hodge and Waldron 

 Grant Giving – Cllrs Waldron, Hodge and Wells 

 Staffing – Cllr Lane, Wells and Fice 

Planning – Cllrs Crang and Foster 
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